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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 SHIJUMON PURUSHOTHAMAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KURAKKANNI, 

VARKALA, 
VARKALA P O, 

695141, VARKALA

  

2 08/01/2026 SUJA G PRADEEP K (HSBN) MURINGAVILA 
VEEDU, 

PALAYAMKUNNU, 
CHEMMARUTHY, 

PALAYAMKUNNU P 
O, 695146, VARKALA

  

3 08/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM MOHAMMED KASIM 
(FTHR)

A R MANZIL, 
PULLOORMUKKU, 

KUDAVOOR, 
KALLAMBALAM, 
695605, VARKALA

  

4 08/01/2026 ASIF MUHAMMED S SAMEER (FTHR) 19/18 A ASIF 
MANZIL, 

PARAKUNNU, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

PARAKUNNU P O, 
695603, VARKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 SOORAJ L LATHIKA B (MTHR) 21/51-B CHARUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

VETTIYARA, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

VETTIYARA P O, 
695603, VARKALA

  

6 08/01/2026 ABDUL GAFOOR MOHAMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

24/119, SAHEERA 
MANSIL, 

MAITHANAM, 
VARKALA P O, 

695141, VARKALA

  

7 08/01/2026 AISWARYA SALIL SALIL R (FTHR) 11/77 SREERAGAM, 
KALLAMKONAM, 

VARKALA P O, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

8 08/01/2026 AKSHAYA SALIL SALIL R (FTHR) 11/77 SREERAGAM, 
KALLAMKONAM, 

VARKALA P O, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

9 08/01/2026 HARI S KURUP SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

347/SUNIL BHAVAN, 
VETTIYARA, 

NAVAIKULAM, 
VETTIYARA, 695603, 

VARKALA

  

10 08/01/2026 ARSHANA ASHARAF ASHARAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SHEEBA MANZIL, 
PALLICKAL, 
PALLICKAL, 

PALLICKAL P O, 
695604, VARKALA

  

11 08/01/2026 AZAD MOHAMED NOOHU 
(FTHR)

DHAYA MANZIL, 
SREE EIGHT, EDAVA, 

EDAVA, 695311, 
VARKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

12 08/01/2026 THASNI S SHIBU S (FTHR) 02/73-B  THASNI 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAKKANELA, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

KIZHAKKANELA P O, 
691574, VARKALA

  

13 08/01/2026 HRIDYA SATHEESH SATHEESH G (FTHR) G S BHAVAN, 
KIZHAKKEPURAM, 

AYIROOR, 
KIZHAKKEPURAM P 
O, 695310, VARKALA

  

14 08/01/2026 FATHIMA AJEESH (HSBN) PALLIKIZHAKKATHIL 
KALIYIKKAL, 

KIZHAKKEPURAM, 
AYIROOR, 

KIZHAKKEPURAM, 
695310, VARKKALA

  

15 08/01/2026 PADMAJA S SASIDHARAN  NAIR 
(HSBN)

K S P VIHAR, 
NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

695603, VARKALA

  

16 08/01/2026 MUHSINA A ARSHAD K (FTHR) MUHSINA MANZIL, 
KALIYIKKAL, 

AYIROOR, 
KIZHAKKEPURAM, 
695310, VARKALA

  

17 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AFSAL 
A 

ANSAR A (FTHR) KHADEEJA MANZIL, 
KOTTUMOOLA, 

VARKALA, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

18 08/01/2026 ABDUL KARIM MUHAMMED 
IBRAHIM (FTHR)

12/131 
VEDANVILAKOM, 

RATHICKAL 
VETTOOR P O, 

VETTOOR, 
VETTOOR, 695312, 

VARKALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

19 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFEEL S 

S M SHAKEER (FTHR) RAHSA MANZIL, 
CHILAKKOOR, 

VARKALA, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

20 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHID S 

SHAJI S S (FTHR) SHAHID MANZIL, 
MARUTHIKUNNU 

MARUTHIKUNNU P 
O, NAVAIKULAM, 

MARUTHIKUNNU P 
O, 695603, 

VARKKALA

  

21 08/01/2026 SINU S S SHYAM RAJ A S 
(HSBN)

RAJ BHAVAN, 
PULLANICODE 
VARKALA P O, 

VARKALA, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

22 08/01/2026 SUHAIL 
SALAHUDEEN 

SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) ISAL, ODAYAM, 
VARKALA, 

VARKALA P O, 
695141, VARKALA

  

23 08/01/2026 MOHANAN PILLAI SOBHANA (WIFE) 463, K K KONAM, 
PALLICKAL, K K 
KONAM, 695604, 

VARKALA

  

24 08/01/2026 SHAJIN S SAJEEV (FTHR) SAJEEV MANZIL, 
VENCODU, 
AYIROOR, 

PALAYAMKUNNU P 
O, 695146, VARKALA

  

25 08/01/2026 A ABDUL NIZAR  SALEEHATHU BEEVI 
K (WIFE)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PADINJATTELA, 

MADAVOOR, 
MADAVOOR, 695602, 

VARKKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

26 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNAVAR

RAMLI (FTHR) PAZHAVILA VEEDU, 
PALLICKAL, 
PALLICKAL, 

PALLICKAL P O, 
695604, VARKALA

  

27 08/01/2026 SHAIJU S SAHEED (FTHR) SHAIJU MANZIL, 
KATTUPUTHUSSERI, 

PALLICKAL, 
PALLICKAL, 695604, 

VARKKALA

  

28 08/01/2026 ARCHA M B MINIKUMARI S 
(MTHR)

4/366 ANJANAM, 
MOOLABHAGAM, 

MOOTHALA 
PALLICKAL, 

MOOTHALA, 695604, 
VARKALA

  

29 08/01/2026 M I Irfan mohammed iqbal 
abubaker (FTHR)

valiyavila veedu, 
k.k.konam, pallickal, k k 
konam, 695604, varkala

  

30 08/01/2026 AHSANA FATHIMA B 
S 

MUHAMMED BAIJU 
(FTHR)

C P HOUSE, 
MANKONAM, 
MADAVOOR, 

PULIYOORKONAM, 
695604, VARKKALA

  

31 08/01/2026 SEEJESH  S NAIR SASIDHARAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

K S P VIHAR, 
NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

695603, VARKALA

  

32 08/01/2026 SREERAG J JYOTHI KUMAR 
(FTHR)

20/344  VDAKKATHIL 
VEEDU, 

CHILAKKOOR, 
VARKALA, 

VARKALA, 695141, 
VARKALA

  

33 08/01/2026 Suhra S Shakeer A R (FTHR) 13/327 Chandran Vila, 
Rathikkal, Vettoor, 

Vettoor, 695312, Varkala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

34 08/01/2026 SANJAY BARMAN SOBHA C S (MTHR) KOCHUKATTIL 
VEEDU, 

VADASSERIKONAM, 
OTTOOR, 

VADASSERIKONAM, 
695143, VARKALA

  

35 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAPHY 
A 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

2/484-A RISLA 
MANZIL, 

VELUTHANTEVILA, 
VETTOOR, VETTOOR 

P O, 695312, 
VARKALA

  

36 08/01/2026 SAHAD J JALEELUDHEEN A 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
VAIRAMALA 

NAVAIKULAM P O, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

NAVAIKULAM P O, 
695603, VARKKALA

  

37 08/01/2026 Saboonisa Mohammed Khan 
(HSBN)

Puthuval Puthen Veedu, 
Nadayara, Varkala, 

Varkala P O, 695141, 
Varkala

  

38 08/01/2026 Sabeena I Sabeela (MTHR) 2/345 Puthuval 
Puthenveedu, Vettoor, 

Vettoor, Vettoor, 
695312, Varkal

  

39 08/01/2026 SARATH V DAMODHARANUNNI 
(FTHR)

15/10 ATHIRA, NEAR 
RAILWAY STATION, 
EDAVA P O, EDAVA, 

695311, VARKALA

  

40 08/01/2026 SOBHA C S PRADEEP BARMAN 
(HSBN)

KOCHUKATTIL 
VEEDU, NJEKKAD, 

OTTOOR, 
VADASSERIKONAM 

P O, 695143, 
VARKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

41 08/01/2026 USHA S ULLAS (HSBN) 20/40 UNNIMAYA 
BHAVAN, 

VETTIYARA, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

VETTIYARA P O, 
695603, VARKALA

  

42 08/01/2026 ALFIYAMOL N J NASEERUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

ASLAM MANZIL, 
THOLOOR 

MARUTHIKUNNU P 
O, NAVAIKULAM, 
MARUTHIKUNNU, 
695603, VARKALA

  

43 08/01/2026 FARHA FATHIMA I IQBAL M H (FTHR) M F VILLA, 
KUNNUVILA, 
ALAMCODE, 

ALAMCODE P O, 
695102, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

44 08/01/2026 Isla I Sabeela (MTHR) 02/345 Puthuval Puthen 
Veedu, Vettoor, vettoor, 
Vettoor, 695312, Varkala

  

45 08/01/2026 ASHNA B A AJAYAKUMAR R 
(FTHR)

26/299-2 ABINA 
LAND, NEAR TALUK 

HOSPITAL 
MUNDAYIL, 

VARKALA P O, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

46 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK  Y

DEENA (MTHR) SHAJAHAN MANZIL, 
PALAYAMKUNNU, 
CHEMMARUTHY, 

PALAYAMKUNNU P 
O, 695146, VARKALA

  

47 08/01/2026 RADHIKA 
KRISHNAN U

USHA A (MTHR) KRISHNA VILASAM, 
NAINAMKONAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

695603, VARKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

48 08/01/2026 Sajim Y Yusef (FTHR) Charuvila Veedu, 
Nadayara, Ayiroor, 
Ayiroor, 695310, 

Varkala

  

49 08/01/2026 SUNILKUMAR V VIJAYAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

INDU BHAVAN, 
PAIVELIKKONAM 
VETTIYARA P O, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

VETTIYARA P O, 
695603, VARKKALA

  

50 08/01/2026 AL ARIF A S JASIM (FTHR) RAHATH, 
KATTUMPURAM ,DECENT 
MUKKU, EDAVA P O, 

EDAVA, 695311, 
VARKALA

  

51 08/01/2026 RAHUL  R RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

KRISHNAVILASAM, 
NAINAMKONAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

695603, VARKALA

  

52 08/01/2026 SUMAYYA SALIM SUHAIL ABDUL 
SALAM (HSBN)

DARUNOOR, 
MANTHARA, 

EDAVA, EDAVA, 
695311, VARKALA

  

53 08/01/2026 FAISAL BASHEER BASHEER (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
NEAR IOB      

MAITHANAM, 
VARKALA, 

VARKALA P O, 
695141, VARKALA

  

54 08/01/2026 Saidhali S Saleena (MTHR) Saleena Manzil, 
Nadayara, Varkala, 
Varkala, 695141, 

Varkala

  

55 08/01/2026 AHMED YOUSUF 
THARIQ 

THAJ (FTHR) DHANYA, NEAR RLY 
STATION, EDAVA, 

EDAVA, 695311, 
VARKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

56 08/01/2026 NASNI N N NASAR S (FTHR) N N HUT, 
CHERUKUNNAM, 

VARKALA P O, 
VARKALA, 695141, 

VARKALA

  

57 08/01/2026 NISA BEEVI MUHAMMED KUNJU 
C (FTHR)

15/640 B SHIJINA 
MANZIL, 

MAVINMOODU, 
MADAVOOR, 

MADAVOOR, 695602, 
VARKALA

  

58 08/01/2026 BHAVANA S SUNILKUMARAKURUP 
(FTHR)

NANDANAM, 
PARAKUNNU, 

NAVAIKULAM, 
PARAKUNNU P O, 
695603, VARKALA

  

59 08/01/2026 AADHIL S SHANAVAS S (FTHR) AMAL COTTAGE, 
KATTUPUTHUSSERI, 

PALLICKAL, 
PALLICKAL, 695604, 

VARKALA

  

60 08/01/2026 Adil  A S Ajithkumar S V (FTHR) Parvathi Vilasam, 
Madavoor, Madavoor, 

Madavoor, 695602, 
Varkala

  

61 08/01/2026 ANVAR ABDUL VAHEED 
(FTHR)

SHYJA MANZIL, 
MUKKUKADA, 

MARUTHIKUNNU, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

MARUTHIKUNNU, 
695603, VARKALA

  

62 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SIYAN 
S 

SIYAJ M (FTHR) DARUL SIYA, 
VENCODE, 

PALAYAMKUNNU, 
PALAYAMKUNNU, 
695146, VARKALA

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

63 08/01/2026 Manseerkhan M Mahin (FTHR) Kizhakkevila veedu, 
Nadayara, Varkala, 
Varkala, 695141, 

Varkala

  

64 08/01/2026 SAJEEB ABDUL ZAMEEN 
(FTHR)

13/360 EDATHATTIL, 
ODAYAM, VARKALA 

P O, VARKALA, 
695141, VARKALA

  

65 08/01/2026 Sajid Shamsuddin Shamsuddin (FTHR) 13/11, Nadayil 
Vadakkathil House, 
Odayam, Varkala, 
Varkala, 695141, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

66 08/01/2026 JUMANA JAMEEL JAMEEL (FTHR) 14/431 
KEEZHEKUNNIL 

VEEDU, VETTOOR, 
VETTOOR, 

VETTOOR, 695312, 
VARKALA

  

67 08/01/2026 ABHINAV A ANIL KUMAR N 
(FTHR)

8/601 KADAYIL 
VEEDU, VEMOODU, 

MADAVOOR, 
PULIYOORKONAM, 
695604, VARKALA

  

68 08/01/2026 Abdul Hanan M Iqbal Mohammed Iqbal 
(FTHR)

Mushtaq Manzil, Press 
Mukku, Edava, Edava, 

695311, Varkala

  

69 08/01/2026 Sunil R Sujatha (WIFE) Mavilaveedu, 
Chavarcode, Ayroor, 
Parippally, 691574, 

Varkala

  

70 08/01/2026 Adharsh S Rekha R S (MTHR) Mavilaveedu, 
Chavarcode, Ayroor, 
Parippally, 691574, 

Varkala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

71 08/01/2026 Madhusoodanan K Vasanthakumari (WIFE) Chithira Bhavan, 
Vettiyara, Navaikulam, 

Vettiyara, 695603, 
Varkala

  

72 08/01/2026 Aravind V S Sreekala K R (MTHR) Plavila Puthen Veedu, 
Vettiyara, Navaikulam, 

Vettiyara, 695603, 
Varkala

  

73 08/01/2026 Kumari S Ani (HSBN) Nandanam, 
Mullanchani, 

Kizhakkanela P O, 
Kizhakkanela, 
Navaikulam, 

Kizhakkanela, 691574, 
Varkkala

  

74 08/01/2026 Vaishnavi A T Thrishala GK (MTHR) Karthika, 
Kadambattukonam, 

Navaikulam, Vettiyara, 
695603, Varkkala

  

75 08/01/2026 Gopalakrishnan 
Chettiyar 

Thrishala G K (OTHR) Kalungil Veedu, 
Kadambattukonam, 

Navaikulam, Vettiyara, 
695603, Varkkala

  

76 08/01/2026 Krishnamma Thrishala G K (OTHR) Kalungil Veedu, 
Kadambattukonom, 

Navaikulam, Vettiyara, 
695603, Varkkala

  

77 08/01/2026 RASEENA S SAFIYA BEEVI  
(MTHR)

N S MANZIL, 
VELLOORKONAM, 

NAVAIKULAM, 
NAVAIKULAM, 

695603, VARKALA

  

78 08/01/2026 Abhin J B Jayachandran B (FTHR) Vilayil Veedu, 
Puliyoorkonam, 

Madavoor, 
Puliyoorkonam, 695604, 

Varkala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VARKALA

Revision identity

79 08/01/2026 SIVANANTHANA M 
G 

MANJU L (MTHR) KUTTIKKATTIL 
MELATHIL VEEDU, 
Madavoor, Madavoor, 

Madavoor, 695602, 
Varkala

  

80 08/01/2026 AKSHAY . S SHEEJA S (MTHR) S .S Nivas, 
Panappamkunnu, 

Madavoor, Malackal, 
695602, Varkala

  

81 08/01/2026 Amritha G S Sudhas (FTHR) REVATHY, 
Pattiyaarathuvila, 

Thokkad, 
Chemmaruthy, 

Palachira, 695143, 
Varkala

  

82 08/01/2026 Krishna A B Hemanth S (HSBN) Haritha, Njekkad, 
Chemmaruthy, 

Vadasserikonam, 
695143, Varkala

  

83 08/01/2026 DEVIKA S S Suresh N (FTHR) Navaneetham 3/67, 
Mangadu, Vettoor, 

Vettoor, 695312, Varkala

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


